	1.0	(D			4.5
N	otice	Ot II	eterm	บก	ation
		\mathbf{v}			ичон

Appendix D

To: ■ Office of Planning and Researe	ch	From: Public Agency: Caltrans District 5		
U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: 50 Higuera Street		
P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	San Luis Obispo, CA, 93401		
		Contact: Lucas Marsalek		
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone: <u>(805)</u> 458-5408		
County Of: Santa Barbara		Lead Agency (if different from above):		
Address: 1100 Anacapa St Santa Barbara, CA, 93101		Address:		
<u> </u>				
	(F	Contact: Phone:		
Resources Code.	ermination in complian	ce with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public		
State Clearinghouse Number (if sub	•	ouse): 2024000940		
Project Title: South Coast 101 Dra	-			
Project Applicant: <u>The California E</u>	Department of Transporta	tion (Caltrans) District 5		
Project Location (include county): <u>F</u>	From 4-miles south of Bue	ellton to the Santa Barbara / Ventura County Line		
Project Description:				
22 drainage systems and install ne U.S. Route 101 in Santa Barbara (ew Transportation Manage County. The culverts are a	poses to restore 38 culvert locations within a total of ement System (TMS) elements at two locations on at various locations along the to the Old Coast Highway, approximately 4 miles		
This is to advise that the <u>Caltrans</u>	District 5	has approved the above		
(■Lead Agency or ☐ Re	sponsible Agency)		
described project on 12/13/24 (date) described project.	and has made the f	ollowing determinations regarding the above		
described project.				
 The project [☐ will ■ will not] had ☐ An Environmental Impact Repart A Negative Declaration was prepart Mitigation measures [■ were ☐ A mitigation reporting or monitorion A statement of Overriding Considerations [☐ were ■ were not] not for the project of the project	port was prepared for this pared for this project purs were not] made a conditing plan [was was relations [was was was	project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. uant to the provisions of CEQA. ion of the approval of the project. not] adopted for this project. not] adopted for this project.		
This is to certify that the final EIR wnegative Declaration, is available to 50 Higuera Street San Luis Obispo	the General Public at:	ses and record of project approval, or the		
Signature (Public Agency):	ra Riccardelli	Title: signing on behalf of Lucas Marsalek		
Date: 12/13/24	Date Receive	d for filing at OPR:		